10

1

12

13

14

UNIVERSITY OF
SAHIWAL

Department: Chemistry
Admissions: 2025
Seats: 38

Muhammad Zeeshan Afzal Akhtar Mehmood

Hayyan Abdul hafeez
Azhar Fareed Fareed Gohar
Aimen Haq Abdul Haq
Atiga Ahmad Muhammad Ahmad
Noor Ul Nisa MUHAMMAD RIAZ

Ayesha Rafique Muhammad Rafique

HARRAM FAROOQ HAFIZ FAROOQ ALAM
Muhammad Imran Nawaz Muhammad Nawaz
Fatima Raheel Raheel Afzal
Areeba Areeba Muhammad Ishfaq
Saba Shahbaz Muhammad Shahbaz
Minahil Latif Muhammad Latif

Muhammad Bial Ghulam Mustafa

UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

1st Merit List

Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female

Male

Program: BS Applied Chemistry
Expires On: 06 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

1050/ 1100

495 / 555

999 /1100

999 /1100

483 /555

952 /1100

475 /555

484 /570

451/ 555

445 / 555

949 /1200

437/ 555

445 /570

850/1100

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

95.45

92.79

92.64

90.82

87.03

86.55

85.59

84.91

81.26

80.18

79.08

78.74

78.07

77.27

95.45

92.79

92.64

90.82

87.03

86.55

85.59

84.91

81.26

80.18

79.08

78.74

78.07

77.27

95.45

92.79

92.64

90.82

87.03

86.55

85.59

84.91

81.26

80.18

79.08

78.74

78.07

77.27



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

89

34

Fareeha Arooj

Aleeza Fatima

Bakhtawar Fatima

Khadija Mushtaq

Adan Mehak

Sharmeen Shahzad

Muhammad Mubeen

Maheen Shahnawaz

Musfira Shaheen

Misbah Naseem

Alishba Ramzan

Muhammad Saad

Shayan Rashid

SAWAIRA SAWAIRA

NIMRA AKBAR

Muhammad Asad

Laraib Imran

Safa Tariq

Hafsa kashif

Mahroosh Saeed

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

Muhammad Riaz

Kazim Raza khan

Mushtag Ahmad

Rashid Mehmood

Muhammad Shahzad Arshad

Muhammad Tanveer

M.shahnawaz manzoor

Kashif Altaf

Muhammad Saleem

Muhammad Ramzan

Muhammad Sohail Irfan

Rashid Mehmood

ALLAH DITTA

AKBAR HUSSAIN

Khizar Hayat

Muhammad Imran Latif

Muhammad Tariq

Kashif Hussain

Saeed Ahmed

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

901 /1200

408 / 555

401 /555

392 /555

770/1100

388 /555

373 /555

372 /555

370/ 555

344 / 555

354 / 555

336 /555

331/555

653 /1100

708 /1200

312/530

317 /555

675/1200

307 / 555

302 /555

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

75.08

73.51

72.25

70.63

70.00

69.91

67.21

67.03

66.67

65.59

63.78

60.54

59.64

59.36

59.00

58.87

57.12

56.25

55.32

54.41

75.08

73.51

72.25

70.63

70.00

69.91

67.21

67.03

66.67

65.59

63.78

60.54

59.64

59.36

59.00

58.87

57.12

56.25

55.32

54.41

75.08

73.51

72.25

70.63

70.00

69.91

67.21

67.03

66.67

65.59

63.78

60.54

59.64

59.36

59.00

58.87

57.12

56.25

55.32

54.41



Rank

85

36

37

38

Name Father Name Gender
Dua Kashif Kashif razzaq Female
Abbad Hassan Sarfraz Ahmad Male
Muhammad Zohaib Zahoor Ahmad Male
Naseer Ahmad Muhammad Ameen Male
Note:

Obtained / Total Marks

302 /555

582 /1100

625 /1200

569 /1100

Hafiz

No

No

No

No

Last Degree %

54.41

52.91

52.08

51.73

Last Degree Merit

54.41

52.91

52.08

51.73

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Chemistry during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.

» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

2. All academic documents

3. Domicile Certificate

4. CNIC/B Form

5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

7. Character Certificate

8. Any other relevant supporting documents

9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 06 Aug, 2025 .

* Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

Final Merit

54.41

52.91

52.08

51.73



* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Chemistry for confirmation of

admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



