



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

1st Merit List

Department: Chemistry

Admissions: 2025

Seats: 38

Program: BS Applied Chemistry

Expires On: 06 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Muhammad Zeeshan Afzal	Akhtar Mehmood	Male	1050 / 1100	No	95.45	95.45	95.45
2	Hayyan	Abdul hafeez	Male	495 / 555	Yes	92.79	92.79	92.79
3	Azhar Fareed	Fareed Gohar	Male	999 / 1100	Yes	92.64	92.64	92.64
4	Aimen Haq	Abdul Haq	Female	999 / 1100	No	90.82	90.82	90.82
5	Atiqa Ahmad	Muhammad Ahmad	Female	483 / 555	No	87.03	87.03	87.03
6	Noor Ul Nisa	MUHAMMAD RIAZ	Female	952 / 1100	No	86.55	86.55	86.55
7	Ayesha Rafique	Muhammad Rafique	Female	475 / 555	No	85.59	85.59	85.59
8	HARRAM FAROOQ	HAFIZ FAROOQ ALAM	Female	484 / 570	No	84.91	84.91	84.91
9	Muhammad Imran Nawaz	Muhammad Nawaz	Male	451 / 555	No	81.26	81.26	81.26
10	Fatima Raheel	Raheel Afzal	Female	445 / 555	No	80.18	80.18	80.18
11	Areeba Areeba	Muhammad Ishfaq	Female	949 / 1200	No	79.08	79.08	79.08
12	Saba Shahbaz	Muhammad Shahbaz	Female	437 / 555	No	78.74	78.74	78.74
13	Minahil Latif	Muhammad Latif	Female	445 / 570	No	78.07	78.07	78.07
14	Muhammad Bial	Ghulam Mustafa	Male	850 / 1100	No	77.27	77.27	77.27

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	Fareeha Arooj	MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	Female	901 / 1200	No	75.08	75.08	75.08
16	Aleeza Fatima	Muhammad Riaz	Female	408 / 555	No	73.51	73.51	73.51
17	Bakhtawar Fatima	Kazim Raza khan	Female	401 / 555	No	72.25	72.25	72.25
18	Khadija Mushtaq	Mushtaq Ahmad	Female	392 / 555	No	70.63	70.63	70.63
19	Adan Mehak	Rashid Mehmood	Female	770 / 1100	No	70.00	70.00	70.00
20	Sharmeen Shahzad	Muhammad Shahzad Arshad	Female	388 / 555	No	69.91	69.91	69.91
21	Muhammad Mubeen	Muhammad Tanveer	Male	373 / 555	No	67.21	67.21	67.21
22	Maheen Shahnawaz	M.shahnawaz manzoor	Female	372 / 555	No	67.03	67.03	67.03
23	Musfira Shaheen	Kashif Altaf	Female	370 / 555	No	66.67	66.67	66.67
24	Misbah Naseem	Muhammad Saleem	Female	344 / 555	Yes	65.59	65.59	65.59
25	Alishba Ramzan	Muhammad Ramzan	Female	354 / 555	No	63.78	63.78	63.78
26	Muhammad Saad	Muhammad Sohail Irfan	Male	336 / 555	No	60.54	60.54	60.54
27	Shayan Rashid	Rashid Mehmood	Male	331 / 555	No	59.64	59.64	59.64
28	SAWAIRA SAWAIRA	ALLAH DITTA	Female	653 / 1100	No	59.36	59.36	59.36
29	NIMRA AKBAR	AKBAR HUSSAIN	Female	708 / 1200	No	59.00	59.00	59.00
30	Muhammad Asad	Khizar Hayat	Male	312 / 530	No	58.87	58.87	58.87
31	Laraib Imran	Muhammad Imran Latif	Female	317 / 555	No	57.12	57.12	57.12
32	Safa Tariq	Muhammad Tariq	Female	675 / 1200	No	56.25	56.25	56.25
33	Hafsa kashif	Kashif Hussain	Female	307 / 555	No	55.32	55.32	55.32
34	Mahroosh Saeed	Saeed Ahmed	Female	302 / 555	No	54.41	54.41	54.41

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	Dua Kashif	Kashif razzaq	Female	302 / 555	No	54.41	54.41	54.41
36	Abbad Hassan	Sarfraz Ahmad	Male	582 / 1100	No	52.91	52.91	52.91
37	Muhammad Zohaib	Zahoor Ahmad	Male	625 / 1200	No	52.08	52.08	52.08
38	Naseer Ahmad	Muhammad Ameen	Male	569 / 1100	No	51.73	51.73	51.73

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Chemistry during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.
 1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
 2. All academic documents
 3. Domicile Certificate
 4. CNIC/B Form
 5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
 6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
 7. Character Certificate
 8. Any other relevant supporting documents
 9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

• Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 06 Aug, 2025 .

• Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Chemistry for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson